Xenon Lamps
for Cinema Projectors
3Company
We love light
From our foundation in 1964 we have gained global recognition
through unique innovation in lamps. From halogen to Xenon lamps,
we manufacture products that are always on the cutting edge of
technology. This makes us the world leader in specialty lamps.

long-life lamps, so you can look forward to more types in the
L-series. These lamps can be differentiated by the “L” at the
end of the type designation.
USHIO standard DXL lamps offer highest brightness at com-
petitive warranty lifetime, while the L-Series provides an even
more extended lifetime with excellent light maintenance.
Lumen per lifetime
operating hours �
manufacturer A
manufacturer B
50%
25%
50% 100% 150%
USHIO standard DXL
USHIO L-series
75%
lum
en
 �
DXL lamp14
Model Rated Input
power
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Operating
Current Range
Cold
Arc Gap
Warranty* Average Lifetime
W V A W/A mm hours hours
DXL-8BAF 800 18 45 560 - 800 (W) 5.5 2 400 3 000
DXL-9BAF 850 18.5 46 850 (W) 3.5 3 000 3 500
DXL-12BAF 1 200 20 60 800 - 1 200 (W) 4.5 3 500
(3 000**) 3 750
DXL-16BAF 1 600 21.5 75 1 120 - 1 600 (W) 3.5 3 000 3 250
DXL-20BAF2 2 000 23.5 85 60 - 90 (A) 4.1 2 400 3 000
DXL-22BAF 2 200 26.5 83 1 540 - 2 200 (W) 4.0 1 500 2 000
DXL-30BA 3 000 26 115 90 - 120 (A) 5.5 1 900
(1 500**) 3 000
DXL-30BAF 2 800 28 100 94 - 107 (A) 4.5 1 500 1 750
DXL-40BAF 4 200 35 120 95 - 127 (A) 6 1 000 1 200
DXL-45BA 4 500 31.5 145 95 - 155 (A) 6 1 300
(1 000**) 1 300
DXL-60BA2 6 000 37.5 160 110 - 170 (A) 8 800
(600**) 800
DXL-65BA 6 500 39.5 165 110 - 178 (A) 8 500 600
DXL-65BA2 6 500 39.5 165 110 - 178 (A) 8 600 650
DXL-65BA3 6 500 39.4 165 114 - 184 (A) 8 700 750
DXL-70BA 7 000 40±3 175 4 900 - 7 000 (W) 7.4 300 500
DXL-20BAF/L 2 000 25 80 1 400 - 2 000 (W) 4.5 3 200 3 500
DXL-30BA/L 3 000 26 115 2 100 - 3 000 (W) 5.5 1 900 2 250

commercial film projectors.
UXL lamps High efficiency: These lamps can be differentiated
by the “H” at the end of the type designation.
By the way: thanks to their radiant light our Xenon bulbs, in
addition to film and digital projectors, are used for special light-
ing effects, such as for a Sky Tracker.
Even the ESA (European Space Agency) uses our special lamps
in research and development of the BepiColombo Mercury
Planetary Orbiter, that is planning to start its mission to Mercury
in August 2018.
The bright white light
from a Xenon short arc
lamp has a very strong
resemblance to daylight.
20 UXL lamp
Model Rated
Input Power
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Operating
Current Range
Cold
Arc Gap
Warranty*
(Eco Mode)
Average Lifetime
W V A A mm hours hours
UXL-10SB 1 000 20 50 30 - 55 4.2 2 000 3 000
UXL-10SCB 1 000 20 50 30 - 55 4.2 2 000 3 000
UXL-10SCBH 1 000 20 50 48 - 55 3.5 2 000
(3 000)
3 000
(3 500)
UXL-16SB 1 430 22 65 45 - 70 4 2 000 3 000
UXL-16SCB 1 430 22 65 45 - 70 4 2 000 3 000
UXL-16SCBH 1 500 23 65 45 - 70 3.6 2 000
(3 000)
3 000
(3 500)
UXL-1600-O 1 600 24 65 45 - 75 5.5 2 000 3 000
UXL-20SC 2 000 25 80 50 - 85 6 2 400 3 500
UXL-20SCH 2 000 25 80 70 - 85 4.4 2 400
(3 500)
3 500
(4 000)
UXL-2000HR 2 000 29 70 50 - 85 6 2 400 3 500
UXL-2000HRH 2 000 25 80 64 - 85 4.5 2 400
(3 500)
3 500
(4 000)
UXL-21SCB 2 000 28 70 45 - 70 6 2 400 3 500
UXL-21SCBH 2 000 28 70 45 - 70 5.5 2 400
(3 000)
3 500
(4 000)
UXL-2003HKL-O 1 750 25 70 56 - 80 6 2 400 3 500
UXL-25SC 2 500 28 90 70 - 100 6 1 500 2 250
UXL-25SCH 2 500 28 90 70 - 100 4.9 1 500
(2 200)
2 250
(2 750)
UXL-2500-O 2 500 30 83 60 - 95 7 1 500 2 250
UXL-30SC 3 000 30 100 60 - 110 6 1 500 2 250
UXL-30SCH 3 000 30 100 60 - 110 5.4 1 500
(2 200)
2 250
(2 750)
UXL-3000HR 3 000 26 100 60 - 100 7 1500 2 250
UXL-3000HRH 3 000 27 110 88 - 120 5.5 1 500
(2 200)
2 250